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SPF Seniorerna Svenljunga
Styrelse och Funktionarer 2023

Peter Bjording
Timmy Thimell
Inga-Britt Hogberg
Sture Bjork

Majvor Petersson
Lars-Ove Backanger
Marianne Brundin

Elisabeth Larsson
Bengt-Ove Strom

Thomas Axelson **
Inger Carlsson
Elisabeth Helsing

Karl-Erik Johansson Ordférande **
Frank Lund
Bertil Johansson

Inga-Britt H6gberg
Elisabeth Larsson

Peter Bjording
Bengt-Ove Strom

Majvor Petersson

Margareta Persson **
Ingrid Karlzon
Britt Wood

Meta ldehall

Asa Hallberger **
Christina Lundin
Lena Djurfors

Lars-Ove Backanger **
Lisbeth Carlén

Britt-Marie Hansson

Marianne Brundin
Marianne Brundin

Ulla Skarebrand **

Ulla Passgard

Eva-Britt Edman
Marie-Louise Johansson

070-9626350
070-2999725
070-6715706
070-5710501
070-2133400
070-6766556
0703-544014

070--6118747
070-5162669

070-5430858
070-5878819
070-7306038

073-3397677
070-7193818
076-2827970

070-6715706
070--6118747

070-9626350
070-5162669

070-2133400

070-3170229
070-3182002
070-5301096

073-0516960

070-5557382
070-2529892
070-5438506

070-6766556
073-9458026
070-6759596

0703-544014
0703-544014

070-2770369
070-3387243
073-2260912

070-6216549

peter@bjording.com
thimell@telia.com
ingabritt.hogberg@gmail.com
sturebjork7 @gmail.com
majvor@bjorkang.com
|.backanger@telia.com
marianneelofo@gmail.com
brenneberg@icloud.com

bengt-ove.strom@telia.com

thomas.axelson@outlook.com
hallarp@hotmail.com
heleli@hotmail.com

kalle.lycken@telia.com
franklundh@hotmail.com
bertilsvets@outlook.com

ingabritt.hogberg@gmail.com
brenneberg@icloud.com

peter@bjording.com
bengt-ove.strom@telia.com

majvor@bjorkang.com

magganp@outlook.com
smulan@telia.com
britt.geoff.wood@gmail.com
meta@idehall.se

fishermans.kennel@telia.com
christina.e.lundin@gmail.com
lenadjurfors@hotmail.com

|.backanger@telia.com
libbe48@hotmail.com
bippahansson@gmail.com

marianneelofo@gmail.com
marianneelofo@gmail.com

uskarebrand@gmail.com
ullapass@outlook.com
edmankg@gmail.com

marilouisejohansson54@gmail.com



mailto:thimell@telia.com
mailto:majvor@bjorkang.com
mailto:brenneberg@icloud.com
mailto:bengt-ove.strom@telia.com
mailto:thomas.axelson@outlook.com
mailto:hallarp@hotmail.com
mailto:heleli@hotmail.com
mailto:kalle.lycken@telia.com
mailto:bertilsvets@outlook.com
mailto:brenneberg@icloud.com
mailto:bengt-ove.strom@telia.com
mailto:majvor@bjorkang.com
mailto:meta@idehall.se
mailto:christina.e.lundin@gmail.com
mailto:lenadjurfors@hotmail.com
mailto:bippahansson@gmail.com
mailto:ingegerd.starren1949@gmail.com
mailto:edmankg@gmail.com
mailto:marilouisejohansson54@gmail.com

Kaffekommitté:
Britt Axelsson Inkdépsansvarig
Vivan Josefsson
Ragnar Dehlén
Monika Asplund **
Erna Olsson
Bengt-Gdran Nilsson
Mona Bjording
Christina Thimell
Hans Johansson
Bokningsnummer till Manadstraffarna

Trivselluncher: Sture Bjork

Anita Bjork
Golf: Inge Josefsson
Canasta: Astrid Kjellgren
Bridge: Klas-Goéran Edman
Mattcurling: Sture Bjork
Promenader: Lena Djurfors

Margareta Lundgren
Gymtraning: Timmy Thimell

Asa Hallberger **
Christina Lundin

Lattgymnastik:

Tanter:
Bowling:

Birgitta Petersson
Leif Barsenholt
Sture Bjork

Pensionarsradet: Asa Hallberger **

Christina Lundin

Anita Johnsson
Kerstin Johansson

Ersattare: Kent Magnusson
Roger Karlsson
Fixargrupp Bdrje Augustsson

Lars-Olof Karlsson
Claes-Goran Karlzon

Lennart Asplund Bokningsansvarig 070-9103839

073-0522467
070-6586247
0703-922740
070-2500987
070-5758644
070-2796048

070-5241350
070-5210642
070-3008935
070-4301302

070-5710501

070-3116269

070-3250611
070-6270349
070-5810943
070-5710501
070-5438506
070-8802998
070-2999725
070-5557382
070-2529892

070-5230202
070-6571536
070-5710501

070-5557382
070-2529892
076-3119518
070-2167230
070-6085004

070-3673033

070-6228693
070-3443713
070-3182002

ryttarstigen8@gmail.com
brittaxelson52@gmail.com
vivanjosefsson@icloud.se
ragnardehlen@yahoo.se
ryttarstigen8@gmail.com
erna.olsson@hotmail.com
erna.olsson@hotmail.com
mona@bjording.com

thimell@telia.com

sturebjork7 @gmail.com
anita.bjork75@gmail.com
ingejosefssonl@gmail.com

edmankg@gmail.com
sturebjork7 @gmail.com
lenadjurfors@hotmail.com

lundgrenmargareta335@gmail.com

thimell@telia.com
fishermans.kennel@telia.com

christina.e.lundin@gmail.com

rune.svedjorna@telia.com
barsenholt@telia.com
sturebjork7 @gmail.com

fishermans.kennel@telia.com
christina.e.lundin@gmail.com

kerstin.hugo@hotmail.com
kentm@telia.com

roger9@live.se

lassekarlsson172@gmail.com
smulan@telia.com
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